callsign
LN289AW
N604HS
N580RK
N541XP
N3ONS
TMC496
N550HM
N505PJ
N328PF
N711T
EJA512
EJA325
EJA536
N510EE
EJA654
N88DJ
N615L
N273SF
N28CK

ac_type
L35
CL60
BE40
H25B
C525
BE40
C550
ES5P
C56X
F900
C68A
ES5P
C68A
C510
C56X
CL35
CL60
GLF4
C525

registratior dep_af

N604HS
N580RK
N541XP
N3ONS

N550HM
N505P)
N328PF
N711T
N512QS
N325QS
N536QS
N510EE
N654QS
N88DJ
N615L
N273SF
N28CK

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af
KPIE
KDAL
MWCR
KBZN
KHPN
KBED
KBUF
KPDK
KPWK
KOPF
KMIA
KORF
KPHF
KDNL
KVDF
KMSY
KCLT
MMTO
KAPF

dep_time

1/23/2018 6:46

1/23/2018 7:11
1/23/2018 11:28
1/23/2018 12:04
1/23/2018 13:06
1/23/2018 15:24
1/23/2018 15:47
1/23/2018 15:50
1/23/2018 15:52
1/23/2018 16:19
1/23/2018 16:58
1/23/2018 18:11
1/23/2018 18:26

1/23/2018 19:08 #it i

1/23/2018 19:26
1/23/2018 19:42
1/23/2018 20:23
1/23/2018 23:32

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

des_time dep_rwy des rwy jet type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
23 CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



